
#6 Boys 100 Meters

! EIAC 10.90 Chris Green 1986

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Edward CISNEROS-HERNAND SR East Central 12.31  (NW) 1(1)

2 Aiden WILLIAMS JR East Central 12.49  (NW) 1(2)

3 Jaxson PHILLIPS SO Greensburg 12.70  (NW) 1(3)

4 Gavin BRITCH FR Batesville 12.78  (NW) 2(1)

5 Julius DORKOWSKI JR South Dearbo 12.83  (NW) 1(4)

6 Wyatt YAKE FR Greensburg 12.84  (NW) 1(5)

7 Brady COLLINS JR East Central 12.92  (NW) 2(2)

8 Peter COLLINS SO East Central 13.03  (NW) 2(3)

9 Cameron CHEEK SO South Dearbo 13.04  (NW) 1(6)

10 Isaac VOLLMER JR East Central 13.10  (NW) 2(4)

11 Kaiden WESSELL FR South Dearbo 13.15  (NW) 2(5)

12 Nicholas PFAFFL FR South Dearbo 13.21  (NW) 4(1)

13 Aidyn EASLEY SO Greensburg 13.23  (NW) 2(6)

14 Noah MARTINI SO Greensburg 13.28  (NW) 2(7)

15 Skylar WEGMAN SO East Central 13.33  (NW) 3(1)

16 Layne SHOOK FR Connersville 13.72  (NW) 4(2)

17 Jonas CRIMMEL SO East Central 13.98  (NW) 3(2)

18 Kaden LAMPING FR Batesville 14.00  (NW) 4(3)

19 Liam WAGNER FR Batesville 14.01  (NW) 3(3)

20 Nicolas TIRADO FR Batesville 14.16  (NW) 3(4)

21 Wyatt WEILER SR Batesville 14.18  (NW) 4(4)

22 Lukas LOVINS FR Batesville 14.26  (NW) 3(5)

23 Isaiah LEWIS JR Connersville 14.37  (NW) 3(6)

24 Collin TULLY FR East Central 14.40  (NW) 4(5)

25 Isaac BUTZ FR Batesville 14.45  (NW) 3(7)

26 Drake BRZEZNSKI FR Franklin Coun 14.73  (NW) 3(8)

27 Aarush ALLALAH FR Batesville 14.76  (NW) 4(6)

28 Jackson WILSON FR East Central 16.47  (NW) 4(7)

#18 Boys 200 Meters

! EIAC 22.10 Terry Moore 1977

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Cohen HARRINGTON SO East Central 25.28  (NW) 1(1) 1

2 Jaxson PHILLIPS SO Greensburg 25.99  (NW) 2(1)

3 Harper HOBAN FR Rushville Con 26.40  (NW) 2(2)

4 Edward CISNEROS-HERNAND SR East Central 26.67  (NW) 1(2)

5 Cameron CHEEK SO South Dearbo 26.79  (NW) 1(3)

6 Skylar WEGMAN SO East Central 26.95  (NW) 3(1)

7 Layne SHOOK FR Connersville 26.95  (NW) 4(1)

8 Dominick WERNER SR East Central 27.08  (NW) 4(2)

9 Kaiden WESSELL FR South Dearbo 27.12  (NW) 1(4)

10 Jonas CRIMMEL SO East Central 27.36  (NW) 2(3)

11 Landin SHEPHERD SR Greensburg 27.41  (NW) 2(4)

12 Zander SCHAEFER JR South Dearbo 27.43  (NW) 2(5)

13 Noah MARTINI SO Greensburg 27.73  (NW) 1(5)

#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

14 Max WALTER FR Batesville 27.92  (NW) 1(6)

15 Isaiah LEWIS JR Connersville 28.38  (NW) 2(6)

16 Noah ROOSA FR Connersville 28.39  (NW) 4(3)

17 Isaac BUTZ FR Batesville 29.00  (NW) 3(2)

18 Lukas LOVINS FR Batesville 29.60  (NW) 2(7)

19 Aidyn EASLEY SO Greensburg 29.72  (NW) 1(7)

20 Collin TULLY FR East Central 30.03  (NW) 3(3)

21 Parker OLDHAM FR Batesville 30.54  (NW) 3(4)

22 Drake BRZEZNSKI FR Franklin Coun 30.78  (NW) 3(5)

23 Henry JELINEK FR Batesville 31.10  (NW) 3(6)

24 Jackson WILSON FR East Central 33.28  (NW) 4(4)

25 Christopher DWENGER SO Rushville Con 33.29  (NW) 4(5)

26 Jarrod BURNS FR Connersville 33.77  (NW) 4(6)

#12 Boys 400 Meters

! EIAC 49.40 Chris Green 1985

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Max WALTER FR Batesville 57.57

2 Isaac VOLLMER JR East Central 59.76

3 Landin SHEPHERD SR Greensburg 1:01.66

4 Trent GOSSETT JR Rushville Con 1:03.85

5 Parker OLDHAM FR Batesville 1:05.05

6 Colton ENGLAND SO Rushville Con 1:06.60

7 Joe RICHARDS FR Rushville Con 1:08.64

8 Drake BRZEZNSKI FR Franklin Coun 1:12.93

#16 Boys 800 Meters

! EIAC 1:55.90 Pete Schmidt 1979

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Jayden SCHWAGMEIER JR Greensburg 2:19.68 1

2 Owen SCHUMMER SO East Central 2:20.26

3 Landon TIGHE FR South Dearbo 2:28.12

4 Luke DWENGER JR Greensburg 2:30.90

5 Brad TEKULVE SR Batesville 2:32.71

6 Ryan BENZ FR Batesville 2:41.88

7 Noah MCCULLUM JR Connersville 2:48.70

8 Varshath RAJESH FR Batesville 2:56.86

9 Colton HAMMONS FR Connersville 2:58.53

10 Oliver SARGENT SO South Dearbo 3:16.03

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

! EIAC 4:20.52 Chapman, Jake 5/13/2025

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Henry CORYA FR Greensburg 5:10.20

2 Jayden SCHWAGMEIER JR Greensburg 5:10.96

3 Levi ESSICK FR Batesville 5:12.86
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

4 Hunter BALES SO Connersville 5:26.21

5 Eric EVANS FR Connersville 5:26.64

6 Landon TIGHE FR South Dearbo 5:27.21

7 Jacob SCUDDER JR East Central 5:32.30

8 Luke DWENGER JR Greensburg 5:37.55

9 Spencer LYON SO East Central 5:38.33

10 Aiden PALMER SR East Central 5:39.16

11 Dominick WERNER SR East Central 5:39.33

12 Ari SHOOK FR Connersville 5:45.29

13 Ryan BENZ FR Batesville 5:54.81

14 Varshath RAJESH FR Batesville 6:11.26

15 Broderick GIBSON SO Batesville 6:11.76

16 Colton HAMMONS FR Connersville 6:22.43

17 Evan SARGENT SO South Dearbo 6:38.40

18 Oliver SARGENT SO South Dearbo 6:55.35

#20 Boys 3200 Meters

! EIAC 9:33.68 Rob Grote 2004

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Henry CORYA FR Greensburg 11:44.81

2 Aiden PALMER SR East Central 12:49.25

3 Clinton POWELL FR South Dearbo 12:51.77

4 Brady MARTZ FR Rushville Con 14:11.69

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

! EIAC 14.34 Perkins, Trevor 5/13/2025

Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Brody CARR SO East Central 20.32

2 Nicolas TIRADO FR Batesville 21.34

3 Lukas LOVINS FR Batesville 21.47

4 Gabriel MONDAL SO East Central 23.21

5 Nolan MATNEY SO Connersville 24.68

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles

! EIAC 39.30 Garrett Wagner 5/11/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Aiden WILLIAMS JR East Central 48.43

2 Gavin BRITCH FR Batesville 48.78

3 Cameron CHEEK SO South Dearbo 49.59

4 Gabriel MONDAL SO East Central 54.27

5 Nolan MATNEY SO Connersville 58.31

#5 Girls 100 Meters

! EIAC 12.32 Ahniyah Bennett 5/11/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Jersey TRENKAMP FR Batesville 14.26  (NW) 1(1)

2 Izzy BRUCE FR Greensburg 14.51  (NW) 1(2)

3 Rachel WIESMAN SO East Central 14.71  (NW) 1(3)

4 Emily MITTS JR East Central 14.73  (NW) 1(4)

5 Skylar WILHELM JR East Central 14.73  (NW) 1(5)

6 Lilyana SHTAWI FR South Dearbo 14.88  (NW) 2(1)

7 Chloe MITCHELL SO Connersville 14.97  (NW) 1(6)

8 Lilly ISAACS SO Franklin Coun 15.15  (NW) 2(2)

9 Bailey MCGRAW JR South Dearbo 15.49  (NW) 2(3)

10 Audrey TEBBE SO Franklin Coun 15.52  (NW) 2(4)

11 Alaina DANIELS JR Connersville 15.56  (NW) 2(5)

12 Payton KREKELER SO Batesville 15.62  (NW) 3(1)

13 Chloe DUENHOFT FR East Central 15.64  (NW) 2(6)

14 Summer HIRT FR Greensburg 15.87  (NW) 3(2)

15 Avery DEATON FR South Dearbo 15.96  (NW) 3(3)

16 Gianna FRANKLIN SO Batesville 16.13  (NW) 3(4)

17 Josie SHARP FR South Dearbo 16.19  (NW) 3(5)

18 Rozalee BEAR JR South Dearbo 16.47  (NW) 2(7)

19 Autumn MCFARLAND SO East Central 16.51  (NW) 4(1)

20 Peyton POWERS FR Greensburg 16.86  (NW) 3(6)

21 Emily BISCHOFF JR Connersville 16.88  (NW) 3(7)

22 Lani EDENS FR South Dearbo 17.56  (NW) 4(2)

23 Shylee COMBS SO South Dearbo 18.54  (NW) 4(3)

24 Melissa CISNEROS-HERNAND SO East Central 18.60  (NW) 4(4)

25 Mia CATES SO Connersville 20.62  (NW) 4(5)

#17 Girls 200 Meters

! EIAC 25.72 Ahniyah Bennett 5/11/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Launa DAVIS SR East Central 29.77  (NW) 1(1)

2 Emily MITTS JR East Central 30.06  (NW) 1(2)

3 Lilly ISAACS SO Franklin Coun 30.74  (NW) 2(1)

4 Izzy BRUCE FR Greensburg 30.79  (NW) 2(2)

5 Skylar WILHELM JR East Central 31.33  (NW) 1(3)

6 Rachel WIESMAN SO East Central 31.87  (NW) 1(4)

7 Chloe MITCHELL SO Connersville 32.14  (NW) 1(5)

8 Alaina DANIELS JR Connersville 32.58  (NW) 1(6)

9 Chloe DUENHOFT FR East Central 32.60  (NW) 1(7)

10 Morgan SCHWING FR East Central 33.29  (NW) 3(1)

11 Hannah ROPP FR Connersville 33.56  (NW) 2(3)

12 Dasha MARTIN JR South Dearbo 33.80  (NW) 3(2)

13 Avery DEATON FR South Dearbo 33.90  (NW) 2(4)

14 Rozalee BEAR JR South Dearbo 34.10  (NW) 1(8)

15 Gianna FRANKLIN SO Batesville 34.24  (NW) 3(3)

16 Summer HIRT FR Greensburg 34.45  (NW) 2(5)
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

17 Layla GAMBREL FR East Central 34.59  (NW) 3(4)

18 Miley ELLIS SO South Dearbo 35.50  (NW) 2(6)

19 Autumn MCFARLAND SO East Central 36.13  (NW) 3(5)

20 Lani EDENS FR South Dearbo 37.64  (NW) 2(7)

21 Shylee COMBS SO South Dearbo 39.76  (NW) 2(8)

22 Mia CATES SO Connersville 40.79  (NW) 3(6)

23 Melissa CISNEROS-HERNAND SO East Central 41.83  (NW) 3(7)

#11 Girls 400 Meters

! EIAC 57.03 Kathy Klump 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Jayden COOLE SO East Central 1:13.01

2 Addyson WEILER SR Batesville 1:13.29

3 Miley ELLIS SO South Dearbo 1:13.90

4 Layla GAMBREL FR East Central 1:15.22

#15 Girls 800 Meters

! EIAC 2:13.76 Kathy Klump 5/8/2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Lily GAMBREL SO East Central 2:42.03

2 Lydia TAYLOR FR Franklin Coun 2:58.98

3 Anna ROTERT FR Franklin Coun 3:05.93

4 Joey PEARSON FR South Dearbo 3:20.24

5 Addyson WEILER SR Batesville 3:28.64

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

! EIAC 5:07.55 Kristal Studer 5/14/2009

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Lily GAMBREL SO East Central 5:58.61

2 Jade MARTIN JR Batesville 6:41.47

3 Lydia TAYLOR FR Franklin Coun 6:58.20

4 Elizabeth BEETZ SO East Central 7:18.83

5 MacKenna RIPPERGER FR Greensburg 7:23.57

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

! EIAC 15.41 Hope Fox 5/10/2022

Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Reillee ADAMS FR Batesville 18.77

2 Jade MARTIN JR Batesville 19.56

3 Elliana PFAFFL SO South Dearbo 19.89

3 Jayden COOLE SO East Central 19.89

5 Jessica FERGUSON FR East Central 20.18

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles

! EIAC 44.88 Ashley Wilhelm 2001

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Reillee ADAMS FR Batesville 54.85

2 Jessica FERGUSON FR East Central 55.62

3 Josie STENGER SO East Central 58.23

4 Ali WELLS FR Greensburg 1:02.74

5 Ilene TAYLOR FR Connersville 1:11.00

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

! EIAC 43.00 East Central 1985

Pl Team Time Pts

1 East Central (B) 47.17

1) Peter COLLINS SO 2) Brady COLLINS JR

3) Brody CARR SO 4) Cohen HARRINGTON SO

2 East Central (C) 47.18

1) Edward CISNEROS-HERNANDEZ 2) Skylar WEGMAN SO

3) Isaac VOLLMER JR 4) Aiden WILLIAMS JR

3 South Dearborn (A) 47.75

1) Tyler CHRISTIAN SO 2) Kaiden WESSELL FR

3) Zander SCHAEFER JR 4) Julius DORKOWSKI JR

4 Greensburg (A) 47.97

1) Aidyn EASLEY SO 2) Noah MARTINI SO

3) Jaxson PHILLIPS SO 4) Wyatt YAKE FR

5 Batesville (A) 50.58

1) Liam WAGNER FR 2) Lukas LOVINS FR

3) Max WALTER FR 4) Gavin BRITCH FR

6 East Central (A) 51.09

1) Zavier STAUTER JR 2) Owen STEELE FR

3) Hudson REIFENBERGER FR 4) Owen MERSMANN SO

7 Batesville (B) 54.32

1) Isaac BUTZ FR 2) Henry JELINEK FR

3) Parker OLDHAM FR 4) Aarush ALLALAH FR

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

! EIAC 50.26 5/10/2022 5/10/2022

Pl Team Time Pts

1 East Central (A) 54.82

1) Addelyn BITTNER FR 2) Emily MITTS JR

3) Skylar WILHELM JR 4) Rachel WIESMAN SO

2 Franklin County (A) 56.73

1) Lilly ISAACS SO 2) Audrey TEBBE SO

3) Halle GEORGE JR 4) Lydia TAYLOR FR

3 South Dearborn (A) 57.80

1) Josie SHARP FR 2) Elliana PFAFFL SO

3) Lilyana SHTAWI FR 4) Bailey MCGRAW JR
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#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

4 Batesville (A) 57.89

1) Reillee ADAMS FR 2) Jade MARTIN JR

3) Payton KREKELER SO 4) Jersey TRENKAMP FR

5 Greensburg (A) 1:00.22

1) Ali WELLS FR 2) Summer HIRT FR

3) Peyton POWERS FR 4) Izzy BRUCE FR

6 Connersville (A) 1:00.84

1) Emily BISCHOFF JR 2) Ember PAXSON SO

3) Hannah ROPP FR 4) Ilene TAYLOR FR

7 South Dearborn (B) 1:02.10

1) Rozalee BEAR JR 2) Dasha MARTIN JR

3) Lani EDENS FR 4) Avery DEATON FR

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

! EIAC 3:25.94 East Central 5/9/2024

Pl Team Time Pts

1 East Central (A) 3:58.29

1) Cohen HARRINGTON SO 2) Curtis BENDER JR

3) Owen SCHUMMER SO 4) Peter COLLINS SO

2 Connersville (A) 4:07.19

1) Hunter BALES SO 2) Eric EVANS FR

3) Nolan MATNEY SO 4) Ari SHOOK FR

3 Batesville (A) 4:24.44

1) Brad TEKULVE SR 2) Ryan BENZ FR

3) Varshath RAJESH FR 4) Levi ESSICK FR

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

! EIAC 8:09.70 South Dearborn 5/9/2024

Pl Team Time Pts

1 East Central (A) 9:21.28

1) Curtis BENDER JR 2) Spencer LYON SO

3) Owen SCHUMMER SO 4) Dominick WERNER SR

2 Connersville (A) 10:08.01

1) Layne SHOOK FR 2) Eric EVANS FR

3) Noah MCCULLUM JR 4) Hunter BALES SO

3 Batesville (A) 10:35.66

1) Broderick GIBSON SO 2) Brad TEKULVE SR

3) Ryan BENZ FR 4) Levi ESSICK FR

4 South Dearborn (A) 11:03.96

1) Oliver SARGENT SO 2) Evan SARGENT SO

3) Clinton POWELL FR 4) Cameron CAMPBELL JR

#25 Boys High Jump

! EIAC 6' 7" Chad Cox 5/10/2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Tyler CHRISTIAN SO South Dearbo5' 4"

2 Nicolas TIRADO FR Batesville 5' 0"

3 Curtis BENDER JR East Central 5' 0"

4 Brady COLLINS JR East Central 5' 0"

5 Isaac VOLLMER JR East Central 4' 10"

6 Gabriel MONDAL SO East Central 4' 8"

7 Wade SCHUTTE JR Greensburg 4' 6"

Nolan MATNEY SO Connersville NM

Nicholas PFAFFL FR South DearboNM

Christopher DWENGER SO Rushville ConNM

#31 Boys Pole Vault

! EIAC 14' 0" Colt Robinson 5/14/2009

! EIAC 14' 0" Keith Hallgarth 5/9/2019

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Gabriel MONDAL SO East Central 10' 9"

2 Arthur STRUEWING JR Connersville 10' 0"

3 Peter COLLINS SO East Central 10' 0"

4 Skylar WEGMAN SO East Central 9' 0"

5 Max WALTER FR Batesville 9' 0"

6 Nicholas PFAFFL FR South Dearbo9' 0"

7 Zander SCHAEFER JR South Dearbo8' 6"

8 Harper HOBAN FR Rushville Con8' 0"

9 Wyatt WEILER SR Batesville 7' 6"

Joe RICHARDS FR Rushville ConNM

#23 Boys Long Jump

! EIAC 22' 9" Mario Thomas 1985

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Aiden WILLIAMS JR East Central 18' 5"  (NW)

2 Edward CISNEROS-HERNAND SR East Central 18' 1"  (NW)

3 Tyler CHRISTIAN SO South Dearbo17' 61/2  (NW)

4 Brody CARR SO East Central 17' 1"  (NW)

5 Liam WAGNER FR Batesville 17' 0"  (NW)

6 Gavin BRITCH FR Batesville 16' 9"  (NW)

7 Cameron CAMPBELL JR South Dearbo16' 6"  (NW)

8 Colton ENGLAND SO Rushville Con16' 41/4  (NW)

9 Kaden LAMPING FR Batesville 15' 7"  (NW)

10 Harper HOBAN FR Rushville Con15' 1"  (NW)

11 Parker OLDHAM FR Batesville 14' 6"  (NW)

12 Isaac BUTZ FR Batesville 13' 8"  (NW)
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#29 Boys Shot Put

! EIAC 59' 7.50" Leo Maxwell 5/10/2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Zavier STAUTER JR East Central 40' 7" 3(1) 1

2 Daniel TUPPER SO East Central 40' 3" 3(2)

3 Hunter MOORE SO Greensburg 38' 5" 3(3)

4 Cooper COLVIN SO Rushville Con37' 10" 3(4)

5 Ezekiel CAYLOR FR Connersville 37' 1" 3(5)

6 Mariano FLORES SO South Dearbo36' 8" 3(6)

7 Tyler RUHE SR East Central 36' 4" 3(7)

8 Owen RAMSEY SO Batesville 34' 111/2 3(8)

9 Carter CROWLEY FR Rushville Con34' 4" 3(9)

10 Owen STEELE FR East Central 31' 6" 2(1)

11 Sam BLOOM JR Connersville 30' 5" 2(2)

12 Cash BOULWARE JR Connersville 29' 4" 2(3)

13 Camlin SCHUSTER JR East Central 29' 3" 2(4)

14 Kyle WILSON FR South Dearbo28' 91/2 3(10)

15 Cole ALLISON SO East Central 27' 7" 2(5)

16 Brody BEDEL FR Greensburg 27' 6" 2(6)

17 Brody CARR SO East Central 25' 91/2 2(7)

18 Owen MERSMANN SO East Central 24' 51/2 2(8)

19 Liam PALMER FR East Central 24' 51/2 1(1)

20 Caleb WALL FR Rushville Con24' 5" 1(2)

21 Daniel BALL FR South Dearbo24' 21/2 1(3)

22 Matthew BRANSON FR Rushville Con24' 11/2 1(4)

23 Ayden MEYER SO Batesville 24' 01/4 1(5)

24 Brayden SPRINGER SR Greensburg 23' 81/2 1(6)

25 Cordell ESCOBALL JR Connersville 23' 0" 1(7)

26 Gavyn WILSON FR South Dearbo21' 81/2 1(8)

27 Aiden CARTWRIGHT SO Rushville Con16' 31/2 1(9)

#27 Boys Discus

! EIAC 179' 5" Leo Maxwell 5/10/2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Noah ROOSA FR Connersville 120' 7" 3(1) 1

2 Daniel TUPPER SO East Central 118' 6" 3(2)

3 Hunter MOORE SO Greensburg 117' 0" 3(3)

4 Zavier STAUTER JR East Central 114' 10" 3(4)

5 Hudson REIFENBERGER FR East Central 108' 9" 3(5)

6 Owen RAMSEY SO Batesville 108' 8" 3(6)

7 Carter CROWLEY FR Rushville Con99' 10" 3(7)

8 Owen STEELE FR East Central 96' 1" 2(1)

9 Mariano FLORES SO South Dearbo95' 5" 2(2)

10 Daxton TIGUE FR East Central 93' 5" 3(8)

11 Leo PFLUM SO Connersville 92' 6" 2(3)

12 Tyler RUHE SR East Central 89' 8" 3(9)

13 Sam BLOOM JR Connersville 86' 1" 2(4)

14 Brody BEDEL FR Greensburg 84' 6" 2(5)

#27 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

15 Cash BOULWARE JR Connersville 84' 3" 2(6)

16 Kyle WILSON FR South Dearbo79' 0" 2(7)

17 Caleb WALL FR Rushville Con78' 11" 1(1)

18 Ezekiel CAYLOR FR Connersville 78' 3" 1(2)

19 Cole ALLISON SO East Central 70' 10" 1(3)

20 Liam PALMER FR East Central 69' 1" 2(8)

21 Jarrod BURNS FR Connersville 68' 4" 1(4)

22 Nate MAHONEY SR East Central 68' 4" 1(5)

23 Daniel BALL FR South Dearbo60' 4" 1(6)

24 Matthew BRANSON FR Rushville Con58' 10" 2(9)

25 Cordell ESCOBALL JR Connersville 58' 6" 1(7)

26 Gavyn WILSON FR South Dearbo55' 3" 1(8)

27 Ayden MEYER SO Batesville 52' 7" 1(9)

28 Aiden CARTWRIGHT SO Rushville Con45' 3" 1(10)

29 Brayden SPRINGER SR Greensburg 44' 0" 1(11)

Cooper COLVIN SO Rushville ConNM 3

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

! EIAC 4:02.23 East Central 5/11/2023

Pl Team Time Pts

1 East Central (A) 4:39.08

1) Lily GAMBREL SO 2) Addelyn BITTNER FR

3) Gabrielle CLEARY FR 4) Launa DAVIS SR

2 East Central (B) 4:52.22

1) Emily MITTS JR 2) Josie STENGER SO

3) Jessica FERGUSON FR 4) Layla GAMBREL FR

3 South Dearborn (A) 5:22.63

1) Miley ELLIS SO 2) Dasha MARTIN JR

3) Bailey MCGRAW JR 4) Avery DEATON FR

#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

! EIAC 9:28.30 East Central 5/14/2009

Pl Team Time Pts

1 East Central (A) 11:00.01

1) Gabrielle CLEARY FR 2) Lily GAMBREL SO

3) Elizabeth BEETZ SO 4) Launa DAVIS SR

#26 Girls High Jump

! EIAC 5' 8" Elli Tidman 5/8/2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Lydia TAYLOR FR Franklin Coun4' 6" 1

2 Jade MARTIN JR Batesville 4' 2"

3 Elliana PFAFFL SO South Dearbo4' 2"

4 Elizabeth BEETZ SO East Central 3' 10"
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#32 Girls Pole Vault

! EIAC 10' 8" Katie Egielaske 5/12/2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Addelyn BITTNER FR East Central 10' 0"

2 Ali WELLS FR Greensburg 7' 6"

3 Reillee ADAMS FR Batesville 7' 6"

4 Hannah ROPP FR Connersville 7' 0"

5 Skylar WILHELM JR East Central 7' 0"

6 Josie SHARP FR South Dearbo6' 6"

7 Isabel RAAB SR Batesville 6' 0"

8 Shylee COMBS SO South Dearbo4' 6"

#24 Girls Long Jump

! EIAC 17' 2.75" Elli Tidman 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Launa DAVIS SR East Central 14' 81/2  (NW)

2 Lilyana SHTAWI FR South Dearbo14' 6"  (NW)

3 Lilly ISAACS SO Franklin Coun14' 6"  (NW)

4 Addelyn BITTNER FR East Central 14' 3"  (NW)

5 Halle GEORGE JR Franklin Coun14' 3"  (NW)

6 Audrey TEBBE SO Franklin Coun13' 6"  (NW)

7 Chloe MITCHELL SO Connersville 12' 101/2  (NW)

8 Alaina DANIELS JR Connersville 12' 91/4  (NW)

9 Emily BISCHOFF JR Connersville 12' 61/2  (NW)

Ember PAXSON SO Connersville NM  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put

! EIAC 48' 5" Jackson, Emarie 5/9/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Emily BISCHOFF JR Connersville 29' 01/4 2(1) 1

2 Leah MEYER FR Batesville 27' 51/4 2(2)

3 Jolene DIRKISING FR Batesville 27' 21/2 2(3)

4 Halle GEORGE JR Franklin Coun26' 0" 1(1)

5 Emily STENGER JR East Central 25' 91/2 2(4)

6 Eva STRUEWING SR Batesville 25' 31/4 2(5)

7 Hailey RIEHLE SO East Central 25' 21/2 2(6)

8 Rachel WIESMAN SO East Central 24' 6" 1(2)

9 Naomi DICKERSON SR East Central 24' 51/2 2(7)

10 Gwen COLLINS FR South Dearbo23' 61/2 2(8)

11 Izzy TAYLOR SO Greensburg 22' 71/2 1(3)

12 Adalyn BRASHEARS SO South Dearbo21' 111/2 2(9)

13 Abigail CALONGE SO Connersville 21' 111/2 1(4)

14 Marita KRAMER FR Greensburg 21' 41/2 1(5)

15 Jenna MULLLINS JR Connersville 19' 103/4 1(6)

16 Reagan SHERWOOD FR Connersville 18' 21/4 1(7)

17 Elena STUTZ SO East Central 18' 1" 1(8)

18 Kenna BATCHELOR FR South Dearbo17' 3" 1(9)

#28 Girls Discus

! EIAC 153' 4" Jackson, Emarie 5/9/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Leah MEYER FR Batesville 96' 2" 2(1) 1

2 Sara GRIMM SR Connersville 89' 9" 2(2)

3 Gwen COLLINS FR South Dearbo85' 3" 2(3)

4 Emily STENGER JR East Central 84' 11" 2(4)

5 Jolene DIRKISING FR Batesville 83' 8" 2(5)

6 Izzy TAYLOR SO Greensburg 75' 3" 2(6)

7 Marita KRAMER FR Greensburg 68' 7" 2(7)

8 Reagan SHERWOOD FR Connersville 59' 7" 1(1)

9 Eva STRUEWING SR Batesville 57' 4" 2(8)

10 Adalyn BRASHEARS SO South Dearbo53' 8" 1(2)

11 Abigail CALONGE SO Connersville 52' 1" 1(3)

12 Hailey RIEHLE SO East Central 49' 11" 1(4)

13 Jenna MULLLINS JR Connersville 47' 7" 1(5)

14 Kenna BATCHELOR FR South Dearbo45' 10" 1(6)

15 Elena STUTZ SO East Central 45' 0" 1(7)
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